



LIWARA
Catholic Primary School

2026 FEES & CHARGES

APPLICATION FEES

A non-refundable Application Fee of \$55 is payable when an enrolment application is lodged.

ENROLMENT DEPOSIT

A non-refundable Enrolment Deposit of \$100 is payable on acceptance of enrolment for the first enrolled student of the family.

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

A fee discount scheme is available for families with a valid Centrelink Health Care Card and certain Pensioner Concession Cards. Please ask for an application form.

BUILDING LEVY

A compulsory Building Levy is charged per annum per family. Families with a Pre-Kindergarten student ONLY will be excluded.

PAYMENT OF ACCOUNT

One annual account is issued per family in February. A payment plan must be selected by all families to ensure that fees are paid by the due date.

Accounts can be paid by Direct Debit, BPAY, EFTPOS, Credit Card or Cash.

WITHDRAWAL

It is a condition of enrolment that, where possible, parents give a full term's notice in writing of their intention to withdraw their child/ren from the school, or a full term's fee will be charged.

FAMILY DISCOUNT

A family discount applies for students attending Liwara at the same time. The greatest discount is applied to the youngest sibling with the eldest sibling receiving no discount. The discount does NOT apply to Pre-Kindergarten fees. The discount applied is a percentage of Tuition Fees (including Resource Fee & ICT Levy) only as per the below:

1 st Child	Full Tuition Fee
2 nd Child	20% Discount on Tuition Fee
3 rd Child	40% Discount on Tuition Fee
4 th Child	100% Discount on Tuition Fee

ANNUAL STUDENT FEES

	Kindergarten	Pre-Primary	Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5	Year 6
Tuition	\$ 1,190	\$ 1,990	\$ 1,990	\$ 1,990	\$ 1,990	\$ 1,990	\$ 1,990	\$ 1,990
OT & Speech Screening	\$ 260							
Incursion/excursion Fee	\$ 70	\$ 100	\$ 100	\$ 100	\$ 100	\$ 100	\$ 100	\$ 100
Dance Program Fee		\$ 35	\$ 35	\$ 35	\$ 35	\$ 35	\$ 35	\$ 35
ICT & Infrastructure Levy	\$ 95	\$ 170	\$ 170	\$ 170	\$ 170	\$ 170	\$ 170	\$ 170
Student Accident Insurance	\$ 10	\$ 10	\$ 10	\$ 10	\$ 10	\$ 10	\$ 10	\$ 10
Booklist/Textbooks		\$ 100	\$ 210	\$ 210	\$ 210	\$ 210	\$ 210	\$ 210
Resources Fee	\$ 100	\$ 100	\$ 100	\$ 100	\$ 140	\$ 140	\$ 140	\$ 140
Leavers Shirt								\$ 40
Sacramental Program					\$ 40	\$ 40		\$ 40
Day Camp							\$ 80	
Camp								\$ 470
Total school fees	\$ 1,725	\$ 2,505	\$ 2,615	\$ 2,615	\$ 2,695	\$ 2,695	\$ 2,735	\$ 3,205

Pre-Kindergarten: 1 and 2 day options are available at \$75 per day. No discounts or Health Care Cards are applicable to this program. Children must be 3 to participate. Fees are invoiced once the child commences and are based on the number of classes attending for the year.

ADDITIONAL PER FAMILY FEES:

Building Levy	\$ 385
---------------	--------

PAYMENT OPTIONS

School fees are to be paid utilising one of the below options:

Option 1	One Annual Payment due March 2026
Option 2	3 Quarterly Payments 30 March, 30 June & 30 September 2026
Option 3	Monthly Payments from March - October 2026
Option 4	Fortnightly Payments from March - October 2026
Option 5	Weekly Payments from March - October 2026